THECLERKS® Remittance Report by Court Type

AUTHORITY Total remittances as of 5/16/2025 11:30:05 PM

FUND NAME TODAY MONTH-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
Superior Courts $74,421.53 $1,096,100.15 $18,650,927.08
Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund $749.33 $5,583.37 $110,984.16
Children's Trust Fund - Divorce Surcharge $580.00 $9,205.00 $162,216.46
Children's Trust Fund - Marriage License Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Civil Action Surcharge $9,835.00 $129,880.00 $2,166,108.80
Crime Lab Fee $1,777.32 $25,414.03 $398,783.54
Crime Victims Emergency Fund $102.00 $1,901.60 $33,513.72
Driver Education and Training Fund $227.29 $1,817.23 $40,146.26
Georgia State Indemnification Fund $166.00 $6,194.64 $85,719.10
Indigent Defense Application Fee $50.00 $3,325.15 $162,713.42
Judicial Operations Fund Fee $52,997.00 $770,223.67 $12,815,226.55
POPIDF-A $2,620.95 $36,188.56 $687,782.13
POPIDF-A Bond Forfeitures $50.00 $100.00 $3,999.15
POPIDF-B $4,982.59 $59,077.78 $1,121,720.41
POPIDF-B Bond Forfeitures $50.00 $100.00 $3,999.15
Safe Harbor Fund $220.00 $1,432.00 $30,355.26
Trust Fund Interest $14.05 $45,657.12 $827,658.97
State Courts $215,808.32 $1,642,869.46 $24,974,343.68
Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund $8,164.72 $80,862.28 $920,504.79
Children's Trust Fund - Divorce Surcharge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Children's Trust Fund - Marriage License Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Civil Action Surcharge $13,725.00 $110,004.33 $1,577,890.58
Crime Lab Fee $2,647.75 $15,512.79 $201,555.54
Crime Victims Emergency Fund $1,908.78 $18,410.71 $206,540.48
Driver Education and Training Fund $10,619.88 $81,154.92 $1,410,333.16
Georgia State Indemnification Fund $4,099.43 $14,128.21 $145,907.73
Indigent Defense Application Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Judicial Operations Fund Fee $68,728.00 $549,599.62 $7,887,135.59
POPIDF-A $50,208.38 $355,956.27 $5,796,432.13
POPIDF-A Bond Forfeitures $1,198.84 $3,964.14 $38,877.37
POPIDF-B $53,308.70 $393,230.50 $6,326,297.63
POPIDF-B Bond Forfeitures $1,198.84 $3,964.14 $38,877.37
Safe Harbor Fund $0.00 $2,365.00 $34,035.88
Trust Fund Interest $0.00 $13,716.55 $389,955.43
Sheriffs Courts $117.47 $14,735.27 $197,373.47
Trust Fund Interest - Sheriffs $117.47 $14,735.27 $197,373.47
Probate Courts $27,758.71 $487,936.88 $8,202,058.64
Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund $951.29 $13,893.51 $202,591.32
Children's Trust Fund - Marriage License Fee $8,595.00 $62,760.00 $985,801.00
Civil Action Surcharge $4,110.00 $38,178.00 $584,827.14

Page 1 of 3



Crime Lab Fee

Crime Victims Emergency Fund
Driver Education and Training Fund
Georgia State Indemnification Fund
POPIDF-A

POPIDF-A Bond Forfeitures
POPIDF-B

POPIDF-B Bond Forfeitures

Safe Harbor Fund

Trust Fund Interest

Non-Court Courts

Civil Action Surcharge
Indigent Defense Application Fee
POPIDF-B

Municipal Courts

Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund
Civil Action Surcharge

Crime Lab Fee

Crime Victims Emergency Fund
Driver Education and Training Fund
Georgia State Indemnification Fund
POPIDF-A

POPIDF-A Bond Forfeitures
POPIDF-B

POPIDF-B Bond Forfeitures

Safe Harbor Fund

Magistrate Courts

Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund
Children's Trust Fund - Divorce Surcharge
Children's Trust Fund - Marriage License Fee
Civil Action Surcharge

Crime Lab Fee

Crime Victims Emergency Fund

Driver Education and Training Fund
Georgia State Indemnification Fund
Indigent Defense Application Fee

Judicial Operations Fund Fee

POPIDF-A

POPIDF-A Bond Forfeitures

POPIDF-B

POPIDF-B Bond Forfeitures

Safe Harbor Fund

Trust Fund Interest

Juvenile Courts

Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund
Civil Action Surcharge
Crime Lab Fee

$75.00
$32.00
$1,852.29
$0.00
$5,726.15
$0.00
$6,416.98
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,292.71

$2,380.77
$0.00
$439.59
$311.79
$7,617.74
$147.83
$28,159.86
$0.00
$30,235.13
$0.00
$0.00

$27,368.53

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$24,525.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,384.47
$0.00
$1,385.81
$0.00
$0.00
$73.25

$220.28

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,946.11
$2,928.08
$45,333.97
$380.00
$155,652.73
$0.00
$164,700.34
$0.00

$0.00
$164.14

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,204,614.73

$26,558.29
$0.00
$7,156.24
$6,190.52
$134,639.32
$879.43
$497,431.34
$0.00
$531,759.59
$0.00

$0.00

$506,848.06

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$469,792.50
$125.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$13,994.01
$0.00
$15,063.50
$0.00
$0.00
$7,873.05

$4,373.96

$69.53
$0.00
$0.00

$60,056.37
$47,314.84
$769,061.48
$5,207.80
$2,705,363.06
$215.02
$2,834,149.72
$215.02
$0.00
$7,255.87

$44,803.19

$0.00
$44,803.19
$0.00

$23,516,473.60

$589,410.61
$120,522.21
$174,147.49
$124,842.23
$2,540,222.60
$21,979.65
$9,673,283.29
$14.54
$10,272,036.44
$14.54

$0.00

$8,924,104.81

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$8,261,475.08
$700.00
$25.00
$27,013.02
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$255,781.07
$100.00
$266,793.02
$100.00
$0.00
$112,117.62

$76,099.30

$876.95
$380.50
$50.00

Page 2 of 3



Crime Victims Emergency Fund $0.00 $26.00 $243.68

Driver Education and Training Fund $0.00 $398.63 $8,288.24
Georgia State Indemnification Fund $0.00 $0.00 $333.26
Indigent Defense Application Fee $200.00 $200.00 $775.00
POPIDF-A $10.14 $1,776.39 $32,286.52
POPIDF-A Bond Forfeitures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
POPIDF-B $10.14 $1,903.41 $32,865.15
POPIDF-B Bond Forfeitures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Safe Harbor Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $414,987.55 $4,957,478.51 $84,586,183.77

Page 3 of 3



