

Remittance Report by Court Type Total remittances as of 5/16/2025 11:30:05 PM

FUND NAME	TODAY	MONTH-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Superior Courts	\$74,421.53	\$1,096,100.15	\$18,650,927.08
Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund	\$749.33	\$5,583.37	\$110,984.16
Children's Trust Fund - Divorce Surcharge	\$580.00	\$9,205.00	\$162,216.46
Children's Trust Fund - Marriage License Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Civil Action Surcharge	\$9,835.00	\$129,880.00	\$2,166,108.80
Crime Lab Fee	\$1,777.32	\$25,414.03	\$398,783.54
Crime Victims Emergency Fund	\$102.00	\$1,901.60	\$33,513.72
Driver Education and Training Fund	\$227.29	\$1,817.23	\$40,146.26
Georgia State Indemnification Fund	\$166.00	\$6,194.64	\$85,719.10
Indigent Defense Application Fee	\$50.00	\$3,325.15	\$162,713.42
Judicial Operations Fund Fee	\$52,997.00	\$770,223.67	\$12,815,226.55
POPIDF-A	\$2,620.95	\$36,188.56	\$687,782.13
POPIDF-A Bond Forfeitures	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$3,999.15
POPIDF-B	\$4,982.59	\$59,077.78	\$1,121,720.41
POPIDF-B Bond Forfeitures	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$3,999.15
Safe Harbor Fund	\$220.00	\$1,432.00	\$30,355.26
Trust Fund Interest	\$14.05	\$45,657.12	\$827,658.97
State Courts	\$215,808.32	\$1,642,869.46	\$24,974,343.68
Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund	\$8,164.72	\$80,862.28	\$920,504.79
Children's Trust Fund - Divorce Surcharge	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Children's Trust Fund - Marriage License Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Civil Action Surcharge	\$13,725.00	\$110,004.33	\$1,577,890.58
Crime Lab Fee	\$2,647.75	\$15,512.79	\$201,555.54
Crime Victims Emergency Fund	\$1,908.78	\$18,410.71	\$206,540.48
Driver Education and Training Fund	\$10,619.88	\$81,154.92	\$1,410,333.16
Georgia State Indemnification Fund	\$4,099.43	\$14,128.21	\$145,907.73
Indigent Defense Application Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Judicial Operations Fund Fee	\$68,728.00	\$549,599.62	\$7,887,135.59
POPIDF-A	\$50,208.38	\$355,956.27	\$5,796,432.13
POPIDF-A Bond Forfeitures	\$1,198.84	\$3,964.14	\$38,877.37
POPIDF-B	\$53,308.70	\$393,230.50	\$6,326,297.63
POPIDF-B Bond Forfeitures	\$1,198.84	\$3,964.14	\$38,877.37
Safe Harbor Fund	\$0.00	\$2,365.00	\$34,035.88
Trust Fund Interest	\$0.00	\$13,716.55	\$389,955.43
Sheriffs Courts	\$117.47	\$14,735.27	\$197,373.47
Trust Fund Interest - Sheriffs	\$117.47	\$14,735.27	\$197,373.47
Probate Courts	\$27,758.71	\$487,936.88	\$8,202,058.64
Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund	\$951.29	\$13,893.51	\$202,591.32
Children's Trust Fund - Marriage License Fee	\$8,595.00	\$62,760.00	\$985,801.00
Civil Action Surcharge	\$4,110.00	\$38,178.00	\$584,827.14

Crime Lab Fee	\$75.00	\$3,946.11	\$60,056.37
Crime Victims Emergency Fund	\$32.00	\$2,928.08	\$47,314.84
Driver Education and Training Fund	\$1,852.29	\$45,333.97	\$769,061.48
Georgia State Indemnification Fund	\$0.00	\$380.00	\$5,207.80
POPIDF-A	\$5,726.15	\$155,652.73	\$2,705,363.06
POPIDF-A Bond Forfeitures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$215.02
POPIDF-B	\$6,416.98	\$164,700.34	\$2,834,149.72
POPIDF-B Bond Forfeitures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$215.02
Safe Harbor Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Trust Fund Interest	\$0.00	\$164.14	\$7,255.87
Non-Court Courts	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,803.19
Civil Action Surcharge	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Indigent Defense Application Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,803.19
POPIDF-B	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Municipal Courts	\$69,292.71	\$1,204,614.73	\$23,516,473.60
Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund	\$2,380.77	\$26,558.29	\$589,410.61
Civil Action Surcharge	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$120,522.21
Crime Lab Fee	\$439.59	\$7,156.24	\$174,147.49
Crime Victims Emergency Fund	\$311.79	\$6,190.52	\$124,842.23
Driver Education and Training Fund	\$7,617.74	\$134,639.32	\$2,540,222.60
Georgia State Indemnification Fund	\$147.83	\$879.43	\$21,979.65
POPIDF-A	\$28,159.86	\$497,431.34	\$9,673,283.29
POPIDF-A Bond Forfeitures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.54
POPIDF-B	\$30,235.13	\$531,759.59	\$10,272,036.44
POPIDF-B Bond Forfeitures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.54
Safe Harbor Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Magistrate Courts	\$27,368.53	\$506,848.06	\$8,924,104.81
Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Children's Trust Fund - Divorce Surcharge	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Children's Trust Fund - Marriage License Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Civil Action Surcharge	\$24,525.00	\$469,792.50	\$8,261,475.08
Crime Lab Fee	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$700.00
Crime Victims Emergency Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Driver Education and Training Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,013.02
Georgia State Indemnification Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Indigent Defense Application Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Judicial Operations Fund Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
POPIDF-A	\$1,384.47	\$13,994.01	\$255,781.07
POPIDF-A Bond Forfeitures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
POPIDF-B	\$1,385.81	\$15,063.50	\$266,793.02
POPIDF-B Bond Forfeitures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Safe Harbor Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Trust Fund Interest	\$73.25	\$7,873.05	\$112,117.62
Juvenile Courts	\$220.28	\$4,373.96	\$76,099.30
Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund	\$0.00	\$69.53	\$876.95
Civil Action Surcharge			
Oivii / totion odionargo	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$380.50

	TOTALS	\$414,987.55	\$4,957,478.51	\$84,586,183.77
Safe Harbor Fund		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
POPIDF-B Bond Forfeitures		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
POPIDF-B		\$10.14	\$1,903.41	\$32,865.15
POPIDF-A Bond Forfeitures		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
POPIDF-A		\$10.14	\$1,776.39	\$32,286.52
Indigent Defense Application Fee		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$775.00
Georgia State Indemnification Fur	ıd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$333.26
Driver Education and Training Fur	nd	\$0.00	\$398.63	\$8,288.24
Crime Victims Emergency Fund		\$0.00	\$26.00	\$243.68